

ITEM NO.6+21

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7251/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2020 in WPC No. 19710/2020 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MICHAEL GRANITES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54765/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54764/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

Diary No(s). 8844/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55710/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.55711/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.55709/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No(s). 5930/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51526/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 30-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhilash M.R., Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.

Mr. Amit Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. M. Thangathurai, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition(s)

is granted.

Issue notice, returnable on 7th May, 2021.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner(s) to serve notice to the respondents, including on the standing counsel for the State authorities/State of Kerala through e-mail.

As prayed, counsel for the petitioner(s) are permitted to file additional affidavit to place on record further documents.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER